REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 12

*********Counties*********

Audubon

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Audubon County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Audubon

FY

2000

Blue Grass Park

Recipient: City of Gray

FY

1997

County Conservation

City Park Heritage Rose Garden

Total:

Recipient: Audubon CCB

FY

1998

T-Bone Trail ROW acquisition

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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2005
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Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$52,340

$24,922
$77,262

$37,000

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$7,925
$4,917
$1,323
$4,288
$1,238
$4,587
$1,320
$5,527
$1,536
$6,054
$1,686
$5,992
$1,694
$5,785
$1,569
$6,695
$1,814
$6,759
$1,832
$4,680
$1,112
$183
S43
$6,782
$1,598
$6,705
$1,591
$7,007
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Community Heritage Society-Kimballtown
Restore Bennedsen, Boldt, Hansen building

FY

1993

Roadside Vegetation

Total:

Recipient: Audubon County

FY
FY

1993
1993

Equipment- Truax drill
Inventory

$1,654
$6,901
$1,621
$9,627
$2,252
$11,130
$2,615
$10,858
$2,540
$9,148
$2,212
$7,362
$1,738
$6,893
$1,619
$9,848
$1,940
$9,653
$1,903
$9,684
$1,914
$9,711
$1,696
$7,296
$1,468
$6,125
$1,205
$7,421
$1,447
$7,291
$1,446
$7,157
$1,242
$7,168
$1,262
$341,911

$1,066
$1,066

$4,968
$2,070
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1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
2001
2002
2005
2006
2007

Seed and plants
Equipment- burn
Inventory

Native seed

Native seed

Equipment- hydroSeeder
Seed

Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment

Seed storage

Seeding equipment, storage

Recipient: Audubon County Roadside Department
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2014
2014
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2020
2023

Equipment-GPS

Equipment-laptop

Equipment- 1,000 gallon water tank
Equipment- Fire PPE and hand tools
Equipment- Tree cutter
Equipment-200 gallon skid sprayer
Equipment- roadside ranger
Equipment- chainsaws & PPE
Equipment- Motorola XPR3500e handheld
Equipment- Wohlersr fire rig
Equipment and seed storage
Sprayer update

Mulcher

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

$2,662
$894

$1,845
$622

$2,295
$3,766
$5,369
$1,450
$7,500
$3,500
$750

$4,129

$1,619
$647
$1,287
$544
$5,670
$1,713
$5,400
$345
$456
$1,880
$4,602
$1,992
$8,333
$76,310

$13,061
$24,537
$3,923
$4,732
$3,362
$1,273
$17,995
$9,578
$3,683
$8,332
$2,582
$9,153
$2,850
$8,015
$3,284
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2015
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2017
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2021
2021

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

$5,508
$1,784
$7,741
$2,891
$5,793
$7,544
$1,727
$1,920
$2,428
$19,313
$7,166
$30,418
$5,708
$8,041
$2,010
$19,590
$2,457
$84,601
$3,723
$47,912
$3,997
$49,200
$4,280
$39,310
$3,277
$29,717
$2,476
$26,613
$2,218
$41,845
$3,283
$34,503
$3,283
$40,246
$3,357
$33,306
$3,364
$35,916
$2,424
$15,889
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$27,936
$2,304
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2022
2022
2023
2023

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$824,398

Total REAP Allocations in Audubon County: $1,320,947




