REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023 Region 12

*********Counties******** Audubon



Audubon County

City Parks and Open Space Recipient: City of Audubon FΥ 2000 Blue Grass Park \$52,340 Recipient: City of Gray FΥ 1997 City Park Heritage Rose Garden \$24,922 Total: \$77,262 **County Conservation** Recipient: Audubon CCB FΥ 1998 T-Bone Trail ROW acquisition \$37,000 Recipient: County Special REAP Account FΥ \$9,086 1990 Per county allocations FΥ 1991 Per county allocations \$12,415 FΥ 1992 Per county allocations \$6,121 FΥ \$7,925 1992 Per population allocations FΥ 1993 Per county allocations \$4,917 FΥ 1993 Per population allocations \$1,323 FΥ 1994 Per county allocations \$4,288 FΥ 1994 Per population allocations \$1,238 FΥ 1995 Per county allocations \$4,587 FΥ 1995 Per population allocations \$1,320 FΥ 1996 Per county allocations \$5,527 FΥ 1996 Per population allocations \$1,536 FΥ 1997 Per county allocations \$6,054 FΥ 1997 Per population allocations \$1,686 FΥ 1998 Per county allocations \$5,992 FΥ \$1,694 1998 Per population allocations FΥ 1999 Per county allocations \$5,785 FΥ 1999 Per population allocations \$1,569 FΥ 2000 Per county allocations \$6,695 FΥ 2000 Per population allocations \$1,814 FΥ 2001 Per county allocations \$6,759 FΥ 2001 Per population allocations \$1,832 FΥ 2002 Per county allocations \$4,680 FΥ 2002 Per population allocations \$1,112 FΥ 2003 Per county allocations \$183 FΥ 2003 Per population allocations \$43 FΥ 2004 Per county allocations \$6,782 FΥ 2004 Per population allocations \$1,598 FΥ 2005 Per county allocations \$6,705 FΥ 2005 Per population allocations \$1,591 FΥ 2006 Per county allocations \$7,007

FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,654		
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901		
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,621		
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627		
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$2,252		
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130		
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$2,615		
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858		
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$2,540		
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148		
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,212		
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362		
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$1,738		
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893		
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,619		
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848		
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$1,940		
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653		
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$1,903		
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684		
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$1,914		
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711		
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$1,696		
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296		
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,468		
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125		
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,205		
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421		
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,447		
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291		
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,446		
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157		
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,242		
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168		
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,262		
		Total:	\$341,911		
Historical Re	source Dev	velopment			
		nity Heritage Society-Kimballtown			
FY	1993	Restore Bennedsen, Boldt, Hansen building	\$1,066		
		Total:	\$1,066		
Roadside Vegetation					
Recipient: Audubon County					
FY	1993	Equipment- Truax drill	\$4,968		
FY	1993	Inventory	\$2,070		

FY	1993	Seed and plants	\$2,662
FY	1994	Equipment- burn	\$894
FY	1994	Inventory	\$1,845
FY	1994	Native seed	\$622
FY	1994	Native seed	\$2,295
FY	1995	Equipment- hydroSeeder	\$3,766
FY	1995	Seed	\$5,369
FY	2001	Seeding equipment	\$1,450
FY	2002	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
FY	2005	Seeding equipment	\$3,500
FY	2006	Seed storage	\$750
FY	2007	Seeding equipment, storage	\$4,129
		9 - 4 - 4 9	, , -
Recipient:	Audubo	n County Roadside Department	
FY	2014	Equipment-GPS	\$1,619
FY	2014	Equipment-laptop	\$647
FY	2016	Equipment- 1,000 gallon water tank	\$1,287
FY	2016	Equipment- Fire PPE and hand tools	\$544
FY	2016	Equipment- Tree cutter	\$5,670
FY	2016	Equipment-200 gallon skid sprayer	\$1,713
FY	2017	Equipment- roadside ranger	\$5,400
FY	2018	Equipment- chainsaws & PPE	\$345
FY	2018	Equipment- Motorola XPR3500e handheld	\$456
FY	2018	Equipment- Wohlersr fire rig	\$1,880
FY	2019	Equipment and seed storage	\$4,602
FY	2020	Sprayer update	\$1,992
FY	2023	Mulcher	\$8,333
		Total:	\$76,310
Soil and Water			
Recipient: FY	1990	Water Conservation District	¢12.061
		Allocations for practices	\$13,061
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$24,537
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,923
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$4,732
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,362
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,273
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$17,995
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,578
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,683
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,332
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,582
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,153
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,850
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,015
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,284

5 \/	4000	Allered Construction	ć= =00
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,508
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,784
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$7,741
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,891
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$5,793
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$7,544
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,727
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$1,920
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,428
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$19,313
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$30,418
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,708
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$19,590
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$84,601
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,723
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$47,912
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$49,200
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,280
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$39,310
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,717
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$26,613
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$41,845
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$34,503
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$40,246
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$33,306
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$35,916
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$15,889
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$27,936
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304

FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
		Total:	\$824,398

Total REAP Allocations in Audubon County: \$1,320,947